SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1
TO
AGREEMENT OF MAY 16, 2012
FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES for
Fort Bend Parkway Toll Road, Segment B

This Supplemental Agreement is made and entered into this May of Npvemloe s , 2012,
and modifies the ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT made with HR Green, Inc. dated
May 16, 2012 for engineering services for the Fort Bend Parkway Toll Road, Segment B.
The agreement is hereby modified as follows:
1. The first sentence of Section 2.a is replaced with the following sentence:
“The Maximum Compensation under this contract is $636,016.00.”

2. The second paragraph of Section 2.a is replaced with the following paragraph:
“Compensation for performance of services within the Scope of Services described in
Attachment A shall be in accordance with the billing rates shown in Attachment B, The
compensation shall be increased by $250,000, for the work shown in Attachment A. The
maximum amount payable under this agreement shall not exceed $636,016.00.”

3. The Compensation for Scope of Services shown in Attachment B shall be expanded to
include Exhibit B-1, attached hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]



Supplemental Agreement No. 1
To Agreement of May 16, 2012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Supplemental Agreement is hereby executed as of the
date first set forth above.

FORT BEND COUNTY TOLL ROAD
AUTHORITY, a local government Texas
Corporation

vt el

ames Cond(rey/
Chauman, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

ByK/MW—Q([ C&/W

HR Green, Inc.

o JO e A W

Name: \/\/1” lam 4. fAovan

Title: ]/,'ce - PMSHM‘{’

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT B-1
ATTACHMENT B
COMPENSATION FOR SCOPE OF SERVICES

FORT BEND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD: SEGMENT B

This is a unit price contract. The Contractor will be paid at the rate described below only
for services actually requested and satisfactorily provided to the Authority. The Engineer
must approve each employee’s labor classification and rate prior to start of work. The
total amount fo be paid for services rendered under this contract shall not exceed the
amount shown in the supplemental agreement.

Labor Classification Loaded Pay Rates

Project Manager $200.00 Per Hour

Inspector | $89.00 Per Hour

Inspector il $96.00-$98.00 Per Hour i
Inspector i $105.00-$115.00 Per Hour

Inspector IV $120.00-$125.00 Per Hour

Clerical $66.00 Per Hour

Notes:

Rates are inclusive of all normal vehicle expenses, cell phones, laptops, and other misc.
equipment normaily required and associated with performing inspection services.

Vehicle must be a truck, SUV or other approved vehicle that can transverse through
construction projects.

The following shali be provided to the employees and are considered incidental (indirect
expenses) and will not be paid for directly:

A) Contractor shall provide a camera with the ability to download and email photos of
the project site.

B) Contractor shall provide laptop computer with wireless internet capability.

C) Contractor shall provide all necessary safety equipment, including but not limited to
hard hat, safety vest, harnesses, and safety shoes/boots.

D) Contractor shall provide copies of the TxDOT Standard Specifications for
Construction and Maintenance of Highways, Streets, and Bridges.

Direct Costs (“ODCs") — Shall mean authorized expenditures incurred by Contractor and
specifically related to the Contract and the Services.

A) Reproduction Costs for plans and bid book ~ approved invoice amount +10%

B) Other expenses as approved

Page 1 of 1



